A budget workshop of the Town Board of the Town of Barrington, County of Yates and State of New York was held at the Town Hall located at 4424 Bath Road, Penn Yan on October 5th, 2023.

Present:	Bryan Yarrington	Supervisor
	Nate Olney	Deputy Supervisor
	Calvin Crosby	Councilperson
	Jeff McGinness	Councilperson
	Helene Ribble	Bookkeeper
	Joy L. C. Perry	Town Clerk

Absent: Tom Petro, III Councilperson

The Board met at 6:00 pm to discuss the Town Budget for 2024.

Resolution 2023-100 to set a public hearing on local law 2 of 2023 entitled a Local Law Increasing the Income Limits of the Tax Exemption for Persons 65 Years of Age or Over to be held October 24th, 2023 at 6:00 pm was made by Yarrington and seconded by Olney.

Bryan Yarrington	Aye
Nate Olney	Aye
Calvin Crosby	Aye
Jeff McGinness	Aye

0-Noes

Resolution 2023-101 to set a public hearing on the preliminary budget for 2024 to be held on October 24, 2023 at 6:10 pm was made by Yarrington and seconded by Olney.

Bryan Yarrington	Aye
Nate Olney	Aye
Calvin Crosby	Aye
Jeff McGinness	Aye

0-Noes

Resolution 2023-102 to set a public hearing on local law 3 of 2023 entitled a Local Law to Override the Tax Levy Limit established in General Municipal Law §3-c for the year of 2024 was made by Yarrington and seconded by McGinness.

Bryan Yarrington	Aye
Jeff McGinness	Aye
Calvin Crosby	Aye
Nate Olney	Aye

0-Noes

Resolution 2023-103 to adopt the Preliminary Budget for 2024 with the changes to equipment D5130.2 to \$40,000 and sale of equipment D2650 to \$0 was made by Yarrington and seconded by Crosby.

Bryan Yarrington	Aye
Calvin Crosby	Aye
Nate Olney	Aye
Jeff McGinness	Aye

0-Noes

Resolution 2023-104 to renew the CD with Lyons National Bank adding \$100,000 to the current \$400,000 certificate totaling \$500,000 for a total of 12 months at a rate of 4.7% was made by Yarrington and seconded by Olney.

Bryan Yarrington	Aye
Nate Olney	Aye
Calvin Crosby	Aye
Jeff McGinness	Aye

0-Noes

Resolution 2023-105 to renew the CD with Lyons National Bank totaling \$200,000 for a total of 6 months at a rate of 4.5% was made by Yarrington and seconded by Olney.

Bryan Yarrington	Aye
Nate Olney	Aye
Calvin Crosby	Aye
Jeff McGinness	Aye

0-Noes

A motion to adjourn at 6:54 pm was made by Olney and seconded by Yarrington.

4-Ayes (Crosby, McGinness, Olney, Yarrington) 0-Noes

Respectfully Submitted,

Joy L. C. Perry, Town Clerk